REGULAR MEETING AGENDA



Shrewsbury Township 1979 Crawford Street Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724

Pamela D. Howard, RMC Municipal Clerk Phone (732) 542-0572 Fax (732) 935-1348

Shrewsbury Township Committee

May 28, 2019

REGULAR MEETING - 7:00 PM

AGENDA

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the required Annual Notice of this meeting was published in Asbury Park Press on January 8, 2019, in addition to posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building on January 8, 2019 by the Municipal Clerk.

ROLL CALL

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting Minutes – 5/14/2019

CORRESPONDENCE

- 1. 2019 Environmental Joint Insurance Audit
- 2. NJDEP Weekly Update
- 3. NJDEP Proposed Amendments to waterways

REPORTS

Finance Municipal Attorney
Housing Inspector/Code Enforcement
Recreation Public Works
Safety & Neighborhood Watch

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

<u>PUBLIC HEARING -2019 MUNICIPAL BUDGET</u> –

Thomas X. Seaman, C.F.O., will make presentation on the 2019 Municipal Budget

Public Comments regarding the 2019 Municipal Budget which was introduced on April 23, 2019 will be allowed at this time.

ADOPT 2019 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

2019-62 Adopt 2019 Municipal Budget

ORDINANCE(S) – For each ordinance with a public hearing, the public is permitted to speak.

2019-03
BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE UNDERGROUND
STORAGE TANK REMEDIATION AND APPROPRIATING \$50,000
THEREFORE AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$47,500 BONDS
AND NOTES TO FINANCE A PORTION OF THE COSTS, THEREOF,
AUTHORIZED IN AND BY THE TONWSHIP OF SHREWSBURY, IN
THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY – Final Reading

Public Hearing:

2019-04 AMEND TOWNSHIP SALARY ORDINANCE – Final Hearing

Public Hearing:

RESOLUTIONS

2019-63	Establish 2019 salaries
2019-64	Authorize Township Committee to exercise its second option to renew its recycling contract with Suburban Disposal, Inc., Successor of M&S Waste Services, Inc.
2019-65	Authorize Renewal of Liquor License #1346-44-001-009; S&S Bros. Holdings, LLC, t/a Shrewsbury Mini Mart-Deli and Liquor
2019-66	Authorize refund of 2019 Tax Overpayment
2019-67	Approve Maser Consulting to Submit a Grant Application and Execute a Grant Contract with the New Jersey Department of Transportation for Improvements to Barker Avenue Phase 1 Project
2019-68	Authorize Purchase of Sign for Public Information Sign from Rex Sign Systems

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

2019-69 Authorize Payment of Bills

NEW BUSINESS –

OLD BUSINESS –

PUBLIC PORTION – PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE MINUTES

DATE OF NEXT MEETING – Regular Meeting June 18, 2019 at 7:00 P.M

EXECUTIVE SESSION –

ADJOURNMENT